

## 2024-2025 INTERNATIONAL TUITION FEE SCHEDULE

## PART I APPLICATION & PRE-ENROLLMENT FEES

ITEMS	AMOUNT	NOTE
Application & I-20 Processing Fee	\$200	Mandatory and Non-Refundable
Pre-Enrollment Tuition Deposit	\$3,800	Mandatory and Fully-Refundable in case of visa rejection
U.S. Gov I-901 Form & Payment	\$450	Optional Service and Non-Refundable
F-1 Visa Interview Prep & Training	\$300	Optional Service and Non-Refundable
TOTAL AMOUNT		

If a student does not hold an active F-1 student visa, only Part I fees will be charged until change in visa status

#### PART II TUITION & HOUSING FEES

ITEMS	BY YEAR	BY SEMESTER
K–5 <sup>th</sup> Tuition	\$26,800	\$17,420
G6–8 <sup>th</sup> Tuition	\$29,750	\$19,330
G9–12 <sup>th</sup> Tuition	\$32,600	\$21,190

- 1. "By Year" covers the total tuition cost for two semesters, covering both Fall and Spring.
- 2. "By Semester" covers only the tuition cost of one semester, which is 65% of the yearly amount.

ITEMS	DORMITORY	HOMESTAY	VIP RESIDENCE
K–5 <sup>th</sup> Housing	N/A	\$23,500	\$36,000
G6–12 <sup>th</sup> Housing	\$23,500	\$23,500	\$36,000
Security Deposit	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
TOTAL TUITION & HOUSING			

- 1. All housing plans cover 10 months of transportation, custodianship, and meals, with the EXCEPTION of lunches on school days. Space is limited; therefore, an application is required and subject to approval.
- 2. The VIP Residence provides upscale and spacious living accommodations.

# 2024-2025 INTERNATIONAL TUITION FEE SCHEDULE

### PART III OTHER FEES

MANDATORY ITEMS	BY YEAR	BY SEMESTER	NOTE	
Annual Enrollment Registration	\$300	\$300	Non-Refundable	
Textbook & Workbook Fees	\$545	\$355	School Material Fees cover	
School Material Fees	\$470	\$305	yearbook, state testing, art/PE/lab, online resources, classroom supplies, etc.	
On-Campus Activities & Field Trips	\$775	\$505		
TOTAL AMOUNT	\$2,090	\$1,465		

OPTIONAL ITEMS	BY YEAR	BY SEMESTER	NOTE	
Intl Student Health Insurance	\$1,500	\$975	Covers 12-month period	
Lunch Program Fees	\$2,000	\$1,000	\$200/month; upgrades available	
3:30-4:30 After-School Classes	\$3,600	\$1,800	\$360/month	
Uniforms	\$550		Essential uniform sets included	
Graduation Ceremony	\$680		G5/G8/G12 students only	
Additional AP Course Credits	\$5,850 / course		1:1 private online teaching	
Athletics Participation Fees	TBD	TBD	Fees fluctuate based on specific needs	
Enhanced College Consultation	TBD	TBD		
SAT/ACT Test Preparation	TBD	TBD		
IELTS/TOEFL Test Preparation	TBD	TBD		
Academic Competition Participation	TBD	TBD		
TOTAL AMOUNT				

<sup>&</sup>quot;After-School Classes": Monthly class count may vary. Occasional cancellations possible due to teacher absence or low participation.